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President: 

Mr. Norman Orr, P.Eng. 
Norranco Development Inc. 
607 Wolf Willow Rd NW  (780) 487-1663 
EDMONTON AB  T5T 1E7 FAX (780) 481-1156 
Email:  norr@telusplanet.net 
(May, 2001) 

 
Past President: 

Mr. John A. (Tony) Howard, P.Eng. 
1007 Elizabeth Road SW  (403) 243-7504 
CALGARY, AB  T2S 1N2 FAX (403) 287-6794 
Email:  tonyhoward@shaw.ca CELL (403) 703-2330 
(March, 2000) 

 
Directors: 

Mr. Gerry DeSorcy, P.Eng.  
DeSorcy Consulting Services Ltd. 
8 Prominence Path SW  (403) 242-1317 
CALGARY AB  T3H 2W7 FAX (403) 242-1317 
Email:  desorcyg@acncanada.net 
(March, 2001) 
 
Mr. J.D. Hole, P.Eng.  
Lockerbie and Hole Contracting 
PO Box 414 Stn Main  (780) 452-1250 
EDMONTON AB  T5J 2J6 FAX (780) 451-0622 
Email:  jdhole@lockerbiehole.com 
(March, 2000) 
 
Mr. Philip Shum 
President, CPI Asia 
Canadian Petroleum Insitute 
104, Springwood Court 
4220 – 98 St.   
EDMONTON AB  T6E 6A1  
Email:  pshum@cipid.com 
(March 2002) 
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Dr. R.P.W. (Ron) Lawson, P.Eng. 
11631 – 73 Ave NW 
EDMONTON AB  T6G 0E3  (780) 435-1540 
Email:  rlawson1@telusplanet.net  
(March, 2001) 
 
Mr. Jack Shaw, P.Eng. 
9507 Oakland Way SW 
CALGARY AB  T2V 4N1  (403) 251-7454 
Email:  wj.shaw@shaw.ca  
(March, 2003) 
 
Ms. Alice Payne, P.Geol. 
32122 Township Road 250, 
Calgary, Alberta  T3Z 1L8    (403) 286-1816 
Email  a.payne@telus.net FAX    (403) 286-1877 
(March, 2003) 
     

Treasurer: Ms. Connie Parenteau, P.Eng. 
Manager, Process Integration 
TELUS Communications 
TELUS Plaza South    
19F-10020-100 Street  (780) 493-4837 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 0N5 FAX:   (780) 493-5358 
Email:  connie.parenteau@telus.com PGR: (780) 419-0056 
(March, 2003) 
 
Neil W. Windsor, P.Eng. 
Executive Director, APEGGA 
1500 Scotia One 
10060 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 4A2  (780) 426-3990 
Email:  nwindsor@apegga.org FAX: (780) 424-6354 
 
 

APEGGA Representative: 
Mr. Ross J. Plecash, P.Eng. 
Director, Corporate & Member Affairs 
APEGGA 
1500 Scotia One, 10060 Jasper Ave. 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 4A2  (780) 426-3990 
Email:  rplecash@apegga.org FAX: (780) 425-1722 
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